BUS FARES DISCOUNTED FARE PASSES / PARATRANSIT FARES

NEW BUS FARES AS 8.01.2018

Students 6-18 years Seniors 55 years & Up ADA Certified persons with disabilities

One Ride Pass = .50 One Day Pass = \$ 1.50 One Week Pass = \$ 7.50 One Month Pass = \$25.00

There are no credits or extensions for all Passes.

All purchased Bus Pass/Coupon/Tickets are non-refundable.

REGULAR FARE PASSES

One Ride Pass = \$ 1.50 One Day Pass = \$ 4.00 One Week Pass = \$20.00 One Month Pass = \$65.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Be prepared to pay exact fare. Drivers do not carry change and are not allowed to handle cash.

Passengers must place his/her bus fare in the Fare Box.

Passengers must present identification card (ID) to the driver to receive a discounted fare rate.

If you do not pay for your fare or if you do not present a prepaid ticket to the driver you will not be allowed to board a bus.

There are no credits or extensions for passes not utilized during a validation period.









RIDERS INFORMATION

OVERVIEW OF SERVICES

Fixed Route
Paratransit
Rider's Responsibility
Bus Fares

For more information:

Telephone: 475 - 4686 475 - 4616 342 North Marine Corp Dr

542 North Marine Corp Drive DPW Compound Upper Tumon, Guam 96913

Guam Regional Transit Authority

The Guam Regional Transit Authority (GRTA) operates six (6) Fixed Route Buses and (6) Paratransit Buses.

Fixed Route Service

The Fixed Routes are comprised of Six (6) buses that operate on a Fixed schedule with designated stops between major transfer stations.

The Fixed Routes are GreyLine, GreyLine 2, GreenLine, BlueLine 1, BlueLine 2, BlueLine Express, RedLine and OrangeLine.

Paratransit Service

Paratransit service is provided to ADA Eligible Certified passengers. Certification is a requirement of this service and an application can be obtained at the GRTA Office in Upper Tumon.

Reservations for use of this service must be made during normal business hours (8am - 5pm), One (1) to Two (2) days in advance.



For **medical appointments** only, Paratransit Riders may call GRTA dispatcher Two (2) weeks in advance of appointment date to schedule. The Telephone no. is 647-7433 - 35.



Six (6) service vehicles are dedicated for Paratransit.

Hours of Operations

Monday - Saturday 5:30 am - 7:30 pm.

Sundays and Holidays Closed.

Note: Scheduler for Paratransit Reservation is available 7 days a week 8:00am - 5:00pm.

Holidays Observed

(Please note: No transit operating on these days.)

Memorial Day
May 27, 2019 Monday
Independence Day

July 4, 2019 Thursday

Labor Day

September 2, 2019 Monday

Thanksgiving Day

November 28, 2019 Thursday

Christmas Day

December 25, 2019 Wednesday

New Year's Day

Call for a Ride

To call for a ride contact Kloppenburg Enterprise, Inc. dispatchers at 647-7433, 647-7434 or 647-7435

Riders Responsibility

Passengers must be at the designated stop for pick up, please keep in mind that unexpected delays can happen because of such things as traffic jams, road constructions, bad weather, etc.

Passengers must have identification card (if applicable), fare pass/coupon/ticket, or the exact amount of money readily available for presentation for a bus ride prior to boarding a bus.

Follow These Common Rules of Courtesy

No eating, drinking or smoking on board the vehicles.

No riding under the influence of alcohol or illegal drugs.

No littering in the vehicles.

No radios, cassette tape players, compact disc players or other sound generating equipment may be played aloud aboard the vehicles.

AVOID DISTRACTING AND ANNOYING THE DRIVER AND OTHER PASSENGERS